

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

WEDNESDAY, THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE B.R.MADHUSUDHAN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3869 OF 2023

Between:

Vemireddy Dwarakanath Reddy S/o.V.Rami Reddy

Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

Vemireddy Karuna W/o.V.Dwarakanatha Reddy, R/o.Flat No.202, Meferzenith
Apartment, Behind Care Hospital, Road No.1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad

Respondent/Respondent

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, aggrieved by the order dated 07/11/2023 in I.A.No.424 of 2023 in O.P.No.131 of 2018 on the file of the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court-cum-XIII Addl. Metropolitan Sessions Judge-Hyderabad.

IA NO: 1 OF 2023

Petition under Section 151 of C.P.C praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to direct Xerox copies of documents marked as Exhibits R.15, R.18 and R.19 in OP.No.131 of 2018 on the file of the Court of the Principal Judge Family Court-cum-XIII Addl. Metropolitan Sessions Judge- Hyderabad, cannot be taken into consideration for adjudicating the OP.No.131 of 2018 on its merits, pending disposal of CRP 3869 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated. 26.07.2024, 09.01.2025, 04.02.2025, 17.02.2025, 25.02.2025, 05.03.2025, 21.03.2025 02.04.2025, 25.04.2025, 12.06.2025, 02.07.2025 & 17.07.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri A Prabhakar Rao Advocate for the Petitioner, Ms. Preethi Koppolu, Advocate for the Respondent, the Court made the following.

ORDER:

List on 16.09.2025, in the top of the list.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then.

SD/- A. JAYASREE
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Judge Family Court-cum-XIII Addl. Metropolitan Sessions Judge- Hyderabad.
2. One CC to SRI A PRABHAKAR RAO Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

BRMR, J

DATED:03.09.2025

LIST ON 16.09.2025

ORDER

CRP.No.3869 of 2023

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER

